2016 MEN'S FLORIDA DIVISION SCHEDULE

Univ. of Central Florida, Orlando, Fla. (Rec. & Wellness Cntr., 4000 Central Florida Blvd., Orlando, Fla. 32816)
Saturday, September 10, 2016

8:30
9:40
10:50
Noon
1:10
2:20
3:30
4:40
5:50

University of Miami
University of Central Florida "B"
Florida State University
University of Central Florida "A"
University of Miami
University of Central Florida "B"
Florida State University
University of Central Florida "B"
University of Central Florida "A"

Sunday, September 11, 2016

8:30
9:40
10:50
Noon
1:10

University of Central Florida "A"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Florida "B"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Central Florida "A"

University of Florida, Gainesville, Fla.
Saturday, October 1, 2016

8:30
9:40
10:50
Noon
1:10
2:20
3:30

4:40
5:50

University of Florida "B"
University of Miami
Florida State University
University of Florida "A"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Florida "B"
Florida State University

University of Florida "A"
University of Florida "B"

Sunday, October 2, 2016

8:30

9:40
10:50
Noon

1:10

University of Miami

University of Florida "A"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Central Florida "B"
University of Florida "A"

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

VS.
VS.

VS.

VS.
VS.
VS.
VS.

University of Florida "B"
University of Florida "A"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Florida "B
University of Florida "A"
Florida Atlantic University
University of Miami
University of Florida "B
University of Florida "A"

Florida State University
University of Miami
Florida State University
University of Florida "A"
University of Central Florida "B"

Florida Atlantic University
University of Central Florida "B"
University of Central Florida "A"

University of Miami
University of Central Florida "B"
University of Central Florida "A"

University of Miami

Florida Atlantic University
University of Central Florida "B"

University of Central Florida "A"

Florida State University
University of Central Florida "A"
Florida State University
University of Florida "B"

(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)
(Video-$)

6-18
6-13
11-6
10-5
1-16
9-16
16-8
9-14
11-10

11-14
13-3
4-20

5-6
5-0
Forfeit

5-12
8-10
10-11
22-5
20-9
6-21
5-0
Forfeit
9-5
16-7

0-5
Forfeit
9-2
6-9
5-17
5-0
Forfeit
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Florida Division Championship

Florida State University, Tallahassee, Fla. (Bobby E Leach Rec Center, 118 Varsity Way, Tallahassee, Fla. 32306)

Teams are divided into brackets based on their won/lo
Bracket A
1st Seed -
University of Central Florida "A"
4th Seed -
Florida Atlantic University
5th Seed -
University of Florida "'B*"

Saturday, October 22, 2016

10:00 1st Seed -
University of Central Florida ""A"
11:15 2nd Seed -
University of Florida "A""
12:30 4th Seed -
Florida Atlantic University
2:00 3rd Seed -
Florida State University
3:15 1st Seed -
University of Central Florida ""A"
4:30 3rd Seed -

Florida State University

Sunday, October 23, 2016

9:00 3rd in Bracket A -
University of Florida "'B"

10:30 2nd in Bracket B -
University of Florida "A"

Noon 1st in Bracket B -

Florida State University

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the

scoreboard regardless of seed.

Final Standing Regular Season Standing
1 3

2 1
3 2
4 4

Team

ss records during the season:

Bracket B
2nd Seed -

University of Florida "A"
3rd Seed -

Florida State University
6th Seed -

University of Central Florida "'B"*

VS. 5th Seed -
University of Florida "'B"
Vs. 6th Seed -
University of Central Florida "'B"'
VS. 5th Seed -
University of Florida "'B""
VS. 6th Seed -
University of Central Florida "'B"'
Vs. 4th Seed -
Florida Atlantic University
VS. 2nd Seed -
University of Florida A"
VS. 3rd in Bracket B -
University of Central Florida "'B"'
VS. 2nd in Bracket A -
Florida Atlantic University
VS. 1st in Bracket A -

University of Central Florida ""A™

Florida State University

University of Central Florida "A"*
University of Florida "A"*

Florida Atlantic University

Game No.
1

Game No.
Fifth Place

Third Place

First Place

Regular Season

6
7
7
4

2

1
1
4

12
14
14
8

9
9
9
5

24-5

22-0

12-6

23-5

10-8

17-9

10-7

13-9

13-8

Final
Win | Loss | Points |Win | Loss

2

2
2
6



5 5 ‘University of Florida "'B" ‘ 3 5 6 | 4 ‘ 7
6 6 ‘University of Central Florida "'B"* ‘ 1 7 2 | 1 ‘ 10 |
N/A 7 University of Miami (Fla.) 0o/ 8| 0 |0 0 |
*University of Central Florida clinches the No. 1 seed due to an 11-10 head-to-

head win versus the University of Florida "A"; ~University of Miami elects to
not attend the division championship with no penalty incurred due to previous

understanding with division membership



