

2016 MEN'S FLORIDA DIVISION SCHEDULE

Univ. of Central Florida, Orlando, Fla. (Rec. & Wellness Cntr., 4000 Central Florida Blvd., Orlando, Fla. 32816)

Saturday, September 10, 2016

8:30	University of Miami	vs.	University of Florida "B"		6-18
9:40	University of Central Florida "B"	vs.	University of Florida "A"	(Video-)	6-13
10:50	Florida State University	vs.	Florida Atlantic University	(Video-)	11-6
Noon	University of Central Florida "A"	vs.	University of Florida "B"	(Video-)	10-5
1:10	University of Miami	vs.	University of Florida "A"	(Video-)	1-16
2:20	University of Central Florida "B"	vs.	Florida Atlantic University	(Video-)	9-16
3:30	Florida State University	vs.	University of Miami	(Video-)	16-8
4:40	University of Central Florida "B"	vs.	University of Florida "B"	(Video-)	9-14
5:50	University of Central Florida "A"	vs.	University of Florida "A"	(Video-)	11-10

Sunday, September 11, 2016

8:30	University of Central Florida "A"	vs.	Florida State University		11-14
9:40	Florida Atlantic University	vs.	University of Miami		13-3
10:50	University of Florida "B"	vs.	Florida State University		4-20
Noon	Florida Atlantic University	vs.	University of Florida "A"		5-6
1:10	University of Central Florida "A"	vs.	University of Central Florida "B"		5-0
					Forfeit

University of Florida, Gainesville, Fla.

Saturday, October 1, 2016

8:30	University of Florida "B"	vs.	Florida Atlantic University		5-12
9:40	University of Miami	vs.	University of Central Florida "B"		8-10
10:50	Florida State University	vs.	University of Central Florida "A"		10-11
Noon	University of Florida "A"	vs.	University of Miami		22-5
1:10	Florida Atlantic University	vs.	University of Central Florida "B"		20-9
2:20	University of Florida "B"	vs.	University of Central Florida "A"		6-21
3:30	Florida State University	vs.	University of Miami		5-0
					Forfeit
4:40	University of Florida "A"	vs.	Florida Atlantic University		9-5
5:50	University of Florida "B"	vs.	University of Central Florida "B"		16-7

Sunday, October 2, 2016

8:30	University of Miami	vs.	University of Central Florida "A"		0-5
					Forfeit
9:40	University of Florida "A"	vs.	Florida State University		9-2
10:50	Florida Atlantic University	vs.	University of Central Florida "A"		6-9
Noon	University of Central Florida "B"	vs.	Florida State University		5-17
1:10	University of Florida "A"	vs.	University of Florida "B"		5-0
					Forfeit

Florida Division Championship

Florida State University, Tallahassee, Fla. (Bobby E Leach Rec Center, 118 Varsity Way, Tallahassee, Fla. 32306)

Teams are divided into brackets based on their won/loss records during the season:

Bracket A	Bracket B
1st Seed - University of Central Florida "A"	2nd Seed - University of Florida "A"
4th Seed - Florida Atlantic University	3rd Seed - Florida State University
5th Seed - University of Florida "B"	6th Seed - University of Central Florida "B"

Saturday, October 22, 2016

		vs.		Game No.	
10:00	1st Seed - University of Central Florida "A"		5th Seed - University of Florida "B"	1	24-5
11:15	2nd Seed - University of Florida "A"		6th Seed - University of Central Florida "B"	2	22-0
12:30	4th Seed - Florida Atlantic University		5th Seed - University of Florida "B"	3	12-6
2:00	3rd Seed - Florida State University		6th Seed - University of Central Florida "B"	4	23-5
3:15	1st Seed - University of Central Florida "A"		4th Seed - Florida Atlantic University	5	10-8
4:30	3rd Seed - Florida State University		2nd Seed - University of Florida "A"	6	17-9

Sunday, October 23, 2016

		vs.		Game No.	
9:00	3rd in Bracket A - University of Florida "B"		3rd in Bracket B - University of Central Florida "B"	Fifth Place	10-7
10:30	2nd in Bracket B - University of Florida "A"		2nd in Bracket A - Florida Atlantic University	Third Place	13-9
Noon	1st in Bracket B - Florida State University		1st in Bracket A - University of Central Florida "A"	First Place	13-8

Teams listed first wear dark caps and are home on the scoreboard. Host team always wears dark caps and is listed first on the scoreboard regardless of seed.

<i>Final Standing</i>	<i>Regular Season Standing</i>	<i>Team</i>	<i>Regular Season</i>			<i>Final</i>	
			<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>	<i>Points</i>	<i>Win</i>	<i>Loss</i>
1	3	Florida State University	6	2	12	9	2
2	1	University of Central Florida "A"*	7	1	14	9	2
3	2	University of Florida "A"*	7	1	14	9	2
4	4	Florida Atlantic University	4	4	8	5	6

5	5	University of Florida "B"	3	5	6	4	7
6	6	University of Central Florida "B"	1	7	2	1	10
N/A	7	University of Miami (Fla.)^	0	8	0	0	0

****University of Central Florida clinches the No. 1 seed due to an 11-10 head-to-head win versus the University of Florida "A"; ^University of Miami elects to not attend the division championship with no penalty incurred due to previous understanding with division membership***